Wilo IPL Vertical Inline Pumps
Vertical Inline, Single Stage Pumps – March, 2013
Marcos D. Roimicher, Product Manager BS Market Segment, Product Management Department
120-09-002-0313
2
Agenda
March 2013Wilo IL Vertical Inline Pumps – Marcos D. Roimicher
1. Features and Benefits
2. General Technical Specifications
3. Model Number Designation
4. Family Curves
5. Detailed Technical Features / Construction Details / Features and
Benefits
6. Installation Instructions / Troubleshooting
7. Ordering Information
8. Application and Sizing Examples
3
Features and Benefits
WILO Brain “Easy Read” Model Numbering System
• References flange size and performance in standard North American units
Uses Baldor NEMA “C” Frame Motors (other Manufacturers are OK)
• All voltages and enclosures available
• Various efficiency types and VFD-ready
• Do not need to be Inverter Duty
Excellent Delivery Times – 72 hours
• Common pump ends and motors stocked in Thomasville, Georgia
¼” Pressure Gauge Tappings Standard
• Suction and discharge
• Using square-headed threaded plugs
March 2013Wilo IL Vertical Inline Pumps – Marcos D. Roimicher
4
Features and Benefits
External Snap Ring Fixes Impeller on Shaft
• Do not have to worry about “reverse threads” or application of Loctite® again!
Excellent Commercial Pump Warranty
• 24 months from date of purchase
German Designed and Built, specifically for the North American Market
• Heavy duty design – extremely robust!
March 2013Wilo IL Vertical Inline Pumps – Marcos D. Roimicher
5
General Technical Specifications
Size Range – Flange Size
• 1-¼” to 3”
• 15 Models @2 Pole (3600 RPM)
• 22 Models @ 4 Pole (1800 RPM)
Horsepower Range
• 2 Pole (3600 RPM) - 1.0 to 3.0 Hp
• 4 Pole (1800 RPM) – 1/3 to 1 1/2 Hp
Performance
• 2 Pole (3600 RPM), flows to 375 US GPM, heads to 65’ TDH
• 4 Pole (1800 RPM), flows to 370 US GPM, heads to 38’ TDH
March 2013Wilo IL Vertical Inline Pumps – Marcos D. Roimicher
6
General Technical Specifications
Standard Construction Material Specification
• Volute - Cast iron with cataphoresis coating for excellent corrosion resistance
• Impeller – Fibre-reinforced polypropylene (PPE) engineered composite
• Stub shaft – 420 Stainless steel
Operating Temperature Range
• 14°F (-10°C) to 250°F (120°C)
• Maximum ambient temperature 105°F (40°C)
System Pressures
• Maximum overall working pressure – 150 PSI max (10 bar)
• Minimum inlet (suction) pressure – dependent on NPSHR – see performance curves
March 2013Wilo IL Vertical Inline Pumps – Marcos D. Roimicher
7
General Technical Specifications
Mechanical Seal Details
• Standard type – Q1Q1XGG [all water/glycol solutions up to 200°F (93°C) and 50% concentration]
o Rotating ring/head assembly – silicon carbide
o Stationary seat – silicon carbide
o Elastomers – EPDM, up to 104°F (40°C) and 40% concentration
o Spring - Stainless Steel
 For applications other than water and water/glycol mix, call Wilo
March 2013Wilo IL Vertical Inline Pumps – Marcos D. Roimicher
8
Model Number Designation
IPL
• Inline Vertical Pump, Single Suction, Dry Rotor, “Mechanical sealed”
• Cast iron flanged type
2.5  Suction and Discharge Size in Inches
• ≥2.5” : 125# ANSI raised face standard (150# same as 125#)
• ≤2”: non-ANSI pump flange
50   Maximum Pumping Head in Feet
260  Maximum Flow in US GPM
2 # of Poles
• 2 poles = 3500 RPM, 4 poles = 1750 RPM
Materials Code (
March 2013Wilo IL Vertical Inline Pumps – Marcos D. Roimicher